74
2
24
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 742
742
Fu
se
s
C
irc
ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
&
 C
on
su
m
er
 U
ni
ts
Fuses Circuit Breakers & Consumer Units
Electronic, Electrical and Mechanical
SINGAPORE CATALOGUE
Prices are in Singapore Dollars and exclusive of GST
Resettable Fuses
Multifuse — MF-R Series
772-4468
772-4347
772-4226
772-4105
772-4094
772-3923
772-3802.5
772-3791.85
772-3671.6
.772-3551.35
772-3431.1
772-3310.9
772-3200.75
772-3180.65
772-3060.5
772-2900.4
772-2880.3
772-2760.25
772-2640.2
772-2520.1
500+250+100+50+5+Order CodeHold Current (A)
Price EachOrder Multiple=5
** I Trip - Current at which Multifuse will trip
*  I Hold - Current at which Multifuse will not trip
772-446MF-R80020.8129.77.610.99.43.024.116.08.0
772-434MF-R70020.8129.27.610.99.43.021.614.07.0
772-422MF-R60020.8126.77.610.99.43.019.112.06.0
772-410MF-R50020.8124.97.610.99.43.016.510.05.0
772-409MF-R40020.8120.17.65.94.33.014.08.04.0
772-392MF-R30020.8117.37.65.94.33.011.46.03.0
772-380MF-R20010.5118.37.65.84.33.011.45.02.5
772-379MF-R18510.5115.77.65.84.33.010.23.701.85
772-367MF-R16010.5115.27.65.84.33.08.93.21.6
772-355MF-R13510.5113.57.65.84.33.08.92.71.35
772-343MF-R11010.5114.27.65.84.33.06.62.21.1
772-331MF-R09010.5115.87.65.84.33.111.71.350.9
772-320MF-RO7510.5115.27.65.84.33.110.41.130.75
772-318MF-R06510.5114.57.65.84.33.19.70.980.65
772-306MF-R05010.5113.77.65.84.33.17.90.750.5
772-290MF-R04010.5113.57.65.84.33.17.40.60.4
772-288MF-R03010.5113.07.65.84.33.17.40.450.3
772.276MF-R02510.5112.77.65.84.33.17.40.380.25
772.264MF-R02010.5112.77.65.84.33.17.40.30.2
772.252MF-R01010.5112.77.65.84.33.17.40.150.1
Max.Min.
E
Max.
D
Min.
CB
Max.
A
Max.
Order
Code
Mftrs.
List No.
Case
Style
Lead
Dia
Dimensions
(A)**
I Trip
(A)*
I Hold
30VVoltage-40°C to +85°COperating temperature
Ì Resettable overcurrent circuit protection
Ì Reset by removing the fault condition and supply voltage
Ì Flame retardant epoxy polymer encapsulation meets the requirements of UL94V-O
FUS295
POLYSWITCH™
The PolySwitch resettable fuse is a posi-
tive temperature coefficient (PTC) resistor that undergoes a large and abrupt change in
resistance when an overcurrent or high temperature heats it above a specific point.
Under normal operating conditions the device resistance is just tens of milliohms. In
the overcurrent condition the resistance substantially increases, thus limiting the fault
current to a safe level. The polyswitch is reset by removing the fault condition and the
supply voltage.
Note The PolySwitch device is not intended for continual and repeated tripping. They
are designed for over current and over temperature protection only. FUS269
PolySwitch – RXE Series
Lead dia.=0.51 (24 AWG).
RXE series of general purpose resettable fuses for applications with a maximum volt-
age of up to 60V.
IH = Hold current. The maximum current at which the device will not trip at 20°C
IT = Trip current. The minimum current at which the device will always trip at 20°C
608-8890.9
608-8770.75
608-8650.65
608-8530.5
608-8410.4
608-8300.3
608-8280.25
608-8160.2
608-8040.17
608-7980.1
1000+500+250+100+50+5+Order CodeI Hold (A)
Price EachOrder Multiple=5
608-889RXE0903.07.65.115.711.71.800.9
608-877RXE0753.07.65.115.210.41.50.75
608-865RXE0653.07.65.114.59.71.30.65
608-853RXE0503.07.65.113.77.91.00.5
608-841RXE0403.07.65.113.57.60.80.4
608-830RXE0303.07.65.113.07.40.60.3
608-828RXE0253.07.65.112.77.40.50.25
608-816RXE0203.07.65.112.27.40.40.2
608-804RXE0173.07.65.112.77.40.340.17
608-798RXE0103.07.65.112.77.40.20.1
Max.Min.Typ.Max.Max.(A)(A)
Order
Code
Mftrs.
List No.
EDCBAITIH
Dimensions
Maximum voltage  60V rms Maximium interrupt current 40A
Operating temperature -40°C to + 85°C Typical reset time <20s
Case meets the requirements of UL94V-0 Max surface temperature 125°C in tripped state
Approved to UL, CSA and TUV.
FUS272
PolySwitch – RUE Series
RUE series of high current resettable fuses designed for applications
that require a hold current between 0.9 and 9.0A, and a maximum
voltage of 30V.
Approved to UL, CSA and TUV
125°C in tripped stateMax. surface temperatureCase meets the requirements of UL94V-0
< 20sTypical reset time -40°C to +85°C Operating temperature
40AMaximum interrupt current 30VMaximum voltage
IH = Hold current. The maximum current at which the device will not trip at 20°C
IT = Trip current. The minimum current at which the device will always trip at 20°C
609-018RUE9003.07.610.229.724.118.09.0
609-006RUE8003.07.610.229.221.616.08.0
608-993RUE7003.07.610.226.719.114.07.0
608-981RUE6003.07.610.224.916.512.06.0
608-970RUE5003.07.610.224.914.010.05.0
608-968RUE4003.07.65.120.114.08.04.0
608-956RUE3003.07.65.117.311.46.03.0
608-944RUE2503.07.65.118.311.45.02.5
608-932RUE1853.07.65.115.710.23.71.85
608-920RUE1603.07.65.115.28.93.21.6
608-919RUE1353.07.65.113.58.92.71.35
608-907RUE1103.07.65.114.27.42.21.1
608-890RUE0903.07.65.112.27.41.80.9
max.min.typ.max.max.(A)(A)
Order
Code
Mftrs.
List No.
EDCBAITIH
Dimensions
Lead dia.
0.51 (24 AWG)
Lead dia
0.81 (20 AWG)
FUS271